PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

VS

NUMBER 93C22037901

MUNISH

38-17-3-A(2)

12/23/93 NOLLE PROSEQUI

12/23/93 NOLLE PROSEQUI

JORDAN, MICHEAL S.

JORDAN, MICHEAL S. 12/23/93 PG JW FINDING GUILTY

JORDAN, MICHEAL S.

KRISHAN

CERTIFIED STATEMENT OF CONVICTION / DISPOSITION

I, DOROTHY BROWN, Clerk of the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois, and keeper of the records and seal thereof do hereby certify that the electronic records of the Circuit Court of Cook County show that:

The States Attorney of Cook County filed an INDICTMENT/INFORMATION with the Clerk of the Circuit Court.

Charging the above named defendant with:

38-17-3-A(2)	F 3 FORGERY
A 38-16-1 M	M A THEFT (MISD)
	re rendered before the Honorable Judge(s):
5 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	3 . ,
07/19/93 DEFENDANT ARRAIGNED	
ROHRER, GERALD T.	
07/19/93 ADMONISH AS TO TRIAL IN AB	SENT
ROHRER, GERALD T.	
07/19/93 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT	08/12/93 0247
ROHRER, GERALD T.	
08/12/93 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT	09/20/93 0247
ROMANO, JOSEPH H	
09/20/93 PRE-TRIAL INVESTIGATION OR	DRD
ROMANO, JOSEPH H	
09/20/93 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT	10/25/93 0247
ROMANO, JOSEPH H	
10/25/93 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT	12/07/93
ROMANO, JOSEPH H	
12/07/93 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT	12/23/93 0247
JORDAN, MICHEAL S.	

F 3 FORGERY

C001

C002

C003

12/23/93 SENTENCED TO COMMUNITY SERVICE C003 JORDAN, MICHEAL S. 12/23/93 DEF SENTENCED TO PROBATION C003 1 YRS JORDAN, MICHEAL S.

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

VS

NUMBER 93C22037901

MUNISH

KRISHAN

CERTIFIED STATEMENT OF CONVICTION / DISPOSITION

I, DOROTHY BROWN, Clerk of the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois, and keeper of the records and seal thereof do hereby certify that the electronic records of the Circuit Court of Cook County show that:

The States Attorney of Cook County filed an INDICTMENT/INFORMATION 12/23/94 PET VIOL OF PROBATION FILED JORDAN, MICHEAL S.

12/23/94 PROB HEARING DATE ASSIGNED JORDAN, MICHEAL S.

01/25/95 0239

01/25/95 PROB TERMINATED- SATISFACTORY JORDAN, MICHEAL S.

> I hereby certify that the foregoing has been entered of record on the above captioned case. Date 02/23/10

> > DOROTHY BROWN

CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY

CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT	AURELIA PUCINSKI, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
MAY 6 1993	Telephone 6 7 5 0 1 00
7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	City CRASS
	Addresss
	Attorney for
(KG) (2)	Name A Colors
10 112012	The undersigned, as attorney, enters the appearance of defendant
	APPEARANCE
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Munish Kills
No.	
named blade and a	1 cop4
In the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois	

THE PEOPL	E OF THE STATE	E OF ILLINOIS VS. CASE
M	ceresh/	Triskan 10. 9302203790/
DATE		PAPERS FILED
		on the Albaya wan but to figure trans
		Carlos Ca
		The state of the s
DATE	JUDGE	ORDERS ENTERED
7-19-93	Rohrer	
		intera ples of not guilty. Order of Court cause
		ton thinks of pro Tries to
		Marie to appear as any time
		Met admissible be more by the actual of the
		Althered about the same and the
		St. Teled moliose for Pretrial Dise.
		BA 8-12-93
-12-97	8-12-93	11 BA9-2087.
. 2 . 20		
1-2091	Domaro	PP BA 10-2597
)5262	Romani	PP PM12793
1851 0 1000		200
1 <u>45C 3. JORD</u>	UN DEC 07199	Pha 12-2387
9 (3-81)		(OVER)

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF	ILLINOIS)				
٧.)	INFO.	NO.	93 C	2-20379
MUNISH KRISHAN SHERYAS CONTRACTOR)))	·:			
		j				
		}				

INFORMATION

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS represented by the State's Attorney of Cook County, do hereby inform and charge that against the peace and dignity of the People of the State of Illinois and in violation of the laws of the State of Illinois the herein named defendant(s) contrary to the 1989 Illinois Revised Statutes did violate said laws of Illinois as described herein.



AURELIA PUCINSKI, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY

The State's Attorney of Cook County now appears before the Circuit Court of Cook County and in the name and by the authority of the People of the State of Illinois states that on or about APRIL 20, 1993, in the Cook County, Illinois

MUNISH KRISHAN SHERYAS CONTRACTOR

committed the offense of FORGERY

in that THEY, WITH INTENT TO DERAUD, KNOWINGLY ISSUED AND DELIVERED A DOCUMENT TO ATIVO STORE, TO WIT: A MASTER CREDIT CARD NUMBER #5396-800-0787-1373

DATED APRIL 20, 1993 IN THE SUM OF \$57.35,

APPARENTLY CAPABLE OF DEFRAUDING ANOTHER IN SUCH MANNER THAT IT PUPORTED TO HAVE BEEN MADE BY ASHIA AGARWAL FOWING THAT IT WAS NOT MADE BY ASHIA AGARWAL,

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 38, SECTION 17-3-A(2)

OF THE ILLINOIS REVISED STATUTES 1989 AS AMENDED, AND

contrary to the statute, and against the peace and dignity of the same People of the State of Illinois.

(Count no. 01)

Charge ID Code 2122
AURELIA PUCINSKI, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

n's Arch

The State's Attorney of Cook County now appears before the Circuit Court of Cook County and in the name and by the authority of the People of the State of Illinois states that on or about APRIL 20, 1993, in the Cook County, Illinois

MUNISH KRISHAN SHERYAS CONTRACTOR

committed the offense of FORGERY

IN that THEY, WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD, KNOWINGLY ISSUED AND DELIVERED A DOCUMENT TO ATHLETIC EXPRESS INCORPORATED, TO WIT: A MASTER CREDIT CARD NUMBER #5396-800-0787-1373 DATEE APRIL 20, 1993 IN THE SUM OF \$281.45, APPARENTLY CAPABLE OF DEFRAUDING ANOTHER IN SUCH MANNER THAT IT PURPORTED TO HAVE BEEN MADE BY ASHIA AGARWAL KNOWING THAT T WAS NOT MADE BY ASHIA AGARWAL,

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 38, SECTION 17- -A(2)
OF THE ILLINOIS REVISED STATUTES 1989 AS AMENDED, AND

contrary to the statute, and against the peace and dignity of the same People of the State of Illinois.

(Count no. 02)

Charge ID Code 2122
AURELIA PUCINSKI, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

m 5 still

The State's Attorney of Cook County now appears before the Circuit Court of Cook County and in the name and by the authority of the People of the State of Illinois states that on or about APRIL 20, 1993, in the Cook County, Illinois

MUNISH KRISHAN SHERYAS CONTRACTOR

committed the offense of

UNLAWFUL USE OF CREDIT CARD—
+ACCT

in that THEY, WITH INTENT TO DERAUD THE ISSUER, TO WIT:

A T&T UNIVERSAL MASTER CARD OBTAINED A QUANTITY

OF SHOES, OF A VALUE OF MORE THAN ONE HUNDRED

FIFTY DOLLARS, BY USING A MASTER CREDIT CARD

NUMBER # 5396-800-0787-1373 AND BY REPRESENTING

WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE CARD HOLDER, TO WIT:

ASHIA AGARWAL, THAT HE WAS THE HOLDER OF SAID

CREDIT CARD,

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 17, SECTION 5921 3

OF THE ILLINOIS REVISED STATUTES 1989 AS

AMENDED, AND

contrary to the statute, and against the peace and dignity of the same People of the State of Illinois.

(Count no. 02)

Charge ID Code 707

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS by the State's Attorney of Cook County, through his Assistant State's Attorney, after first being duly sworn on his oath, deposes and swears that the foregoing TWO count(s) in this information has/have been read and subscribed by him as evidenced by his signature below and that the same in each count hereby incorporated is true.

Assistant State's Attorney
Subscribed and sworn (or affirmed) to before me 19
by

Notary Public
The bail is fixed at
JUDGE:
Enter

AURELIA PUCINSKI, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

COUNTY OF COOK

SS.

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY

COUNTY DEPARTMENT, CRIMINAL DIVISION

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

Vs.

NO. 93C2-20379

Munish Krishan

No. 93C2-20379

Munish Krishan

ANSWER TO DISCOVERY

TO: Attorney of Record

Now come the PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, by their Attorney, JACK O'MALLEY, State's Attorney of Cook County, Illinois, through his Assistant, James Mcauliff, and answer the defendant's motion for pre-trial discovery as follows:

1. (a) Bill of Particulars:

Date: On or about April 20, 1993

Time: At approximately

Location: At or near 344 & 471 Golf Mill, Niles, Il.

- (b) The physical description of the location of the occurrence is contained in the police reports tendered to the defense in open court.
- 2. (a) The people may or may not call the following persons as witnesses to the trial of this cause:

Shreyas, R. Contractor, 7889 Nordica, Niles, Il. Munish Krishan, 9330 Kolmar, Skokie, Il. Asha Agarwal, 9330 Kolmar, Skokie, Il.

Agents, Employees & Personnel of AT&T Universal Master Card, including but not limited to: Sean O'dell, Fraud Investigator.

Agents, Employees & Personnel of Ativos, 344 Golf Mill, including but not limited to : Nicole Preir.

Agents, Employees & Personnel of Athetlic Express, 471 Golf Mill, including but not limited to: Veronica Buckles, Manager.

Agents, Employees & Personnel of the Niles Police Dept., including but not limited to: Vic Gramza #116, K. Scheel #142, Sgt. D.J.M. #53.

Assistant State's Attorney, Jan Eisbart Assistant State's Attorney, Myles Hahn Assistant State's Attorney, Kevin Cawley

I.Banias, A.P.D.

Any and all other persons mentioned in the police reports.

(b) The following witnesses made written statements:

Written statements of witnesses, if any, have been tendered to the defense.

- (c) All memoranda reporting or summarizing oral statements made by witnesses are contained in the police reports tendered to the defense in open court.
- 3. The People may or may not call any or all persons listed in 2
 (a) as occurrence witnesses at the scene of the offense or at the time of arrest.
- 4. (a) Written or recorded statements of the defendant or codefendant(s), if any, have been tendered to the defense in open court. The date, time, and place of such statement(s), the circumstances under which it was made and the witnesses to the making or acknowledgment of the statement(s), are contained in the police reports, or Felony Review Notes, tendered to the defense in open court.
 - (b) Summaries of oral statement(s) of the defendant or codefendant(s), if any, the date, time, and place of such statement(s), the circumstances under which the statement(s) were made, and the witnesses present are contained in the police reports tendered to the defense in open court.
- 5. The transcript of the Grand Jury minutes, if any, will be made available to the defense for inspection and copying upon being received by the People.

6. (a) The following articles, if any, may or may not be offered into evidence by the People at the time of the trial of this court:

Photos, diagrams, certified convictions, plats, credit cards, receipts, Miranda Statements, voluntary statements.

Any and all other property mentioned in the police reports.

- (b) The date, time and place of acquisition, the persons involved in the acquisition of the articles, and the circumstances are contained in the police reports tendered to the defense in open court.
- (c) The people will comply with all reasonable requests for inspection by the defense.
- 7. Reports of experts, if any, made in connection with this particular case, including the results of physical or mental examinations, scientific tests, examinations, and comparisons, will be tendered to the defense upon being received by the People.
- 8. Please see 6 (a) for any books, documents, photographs, and tangible objects obtained from or which belonged to the defendant which the People may or may not use at the trial of this cause.
- 9. The People have no knowledge at this time that any of its potential witnesses have any criminal convictions.
- 10. The People intend to use certified copies of all convictions of the defendant, if any exist, for purposes of impeachment during the trial of this cause. The record of these convictions is available for inspection.
- 11. The People may or may not rely on the following prior acts or convictions of the defendant of a similar nature for proof of knowledge, intent, motive, scheme, or design:
- 12. The dates, times, places, circumstances, results, and persons present at any identification confrontations involved in this cause are contained in the police reports tendered to the defense in open court.

Any photographs available to the People which were used in connection with any photographic identification will be made available for inspection.

Any lineup photographs available to the People will be made available for inspection.

- 13. The People have no knowledge at this time that any other person was identified in this matter except as mentioned in the police reports.
- 14. No electronic surveillance was employed in connection with this cause.
- 15. Any evidence which was acquired by the execution of any legal process, whether a search warrant, arrest warrant or other process or court order, is listed in 6 (a) and in the police reports and other documents tendered to the defense in open court, if such process was used.
- 16. No informant that the People intend to call as a witness in the trial of this cause exists.
- 17. The People are unaware of any evidence or witnesses which may be favorable to the defense in this cause.
- 18. The People will comply with lawful orders of Court in this cause and will provide the defense with further evidence as investigation discloses.

JACK O'MALLEY State's Attorney of Cook County

James Mcauliff Assistant State's Attorney

STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
COUNTY OF COOK)	SS
·	IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY COUNTY DEPARTMENT, CRIMINAL DIVISION
PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF Plaintiff	F ILLINOIS)
VS.) INFORMATION NO. 93 C 2-20379
MUNISH KRISHAN Defendant(s))))

MOTION FOR PRE-TRIAL DISCOVERY PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS SUPREME COURT RULE 413

TO: ATTORNEY OF RECORD

Now come the People of the State of Illinois, by JACK O MALLEY, State's Attorney of Cook County, by his Assistant, SAMUELED. GROSSMAN and moves this Honorable Court, pursuant to Illinois Supreme Courts
Rules 413(c), 413(d) and 415(b) to enter an Order directing the defendant and his attorney or attorneys:

- 1. To give written notice to the People of the State of Illinois of any defenses, affirmative or non-affirmative, which the defendant intends to assert at any hearing or at trial. If the defendant intended to assert the defense of Al bi he shall state in writing his location at the time of the alleged offense and the identity of witnesses to such alibi defense as in "2" below. (Having notice of such defense, the People will furnish prior to trial the names and addresses of any additional witnesses to be called to rebut said alibi defense. RULE 413(d).
- 2. To furnish in writing to the People of the State of Illinois, the names and last known addresses of persons the defendant intends to call as witnesses, together with their relevant written or recorded statements, including memoranda reporting or summarizing their oral statements, and any record of prior criminal convictions of such witnesses known to the defendant or his attorneys. RULE 413(d).

- 3. To inform the people of the State of Illinois, and to permit the inspection and copying or photographing of any reports, results or testimony relative thereto, of physical or mental examinations or of scientific tests, experiments, or comparisons, and any other reports of statements of experts which defense counsel has in his possession or control, including, but not limited to, statements made by the defendant contained in reports, any part of which defense counsel intends to use at a hearing or trial. Rule 413(c)
- 4. To furnish the People of the State of Illinois with any books, papers, documents, photographs, or tangible objects the defendant or his attorneys intend to use as evidence or impeachment at a hearing or trial. Rule 413(d)
- 5. To notify the People of the State of Illinois of the evidence of any material or information subject to disclosure which is discovered subsequent to compliance with any other orders entered pursuant to Illinois Supreme Court Rules. 413(c) and 413(d) Rule 415(b)

JACK O'MALLEY
State's Attorney of Cook County

COUR I DISPOSITION	consensition 1.	FBI PP	ARRE	STING A	GENCY - C	ORI		Sta	ate Use Only		Process Contr	rol Number	.7		
Document Control Numb	3	البغو	Departmen		,		Subject's Ne Also Known	1541	LAST - FA	RST - WYS N	MIDDLE !	Birthdate	"¥ /	1 Ž	4
Forward this when charge		the circ	uit cle	irt.			Photo Take Photo Take Yes / No SID Number IL 7 Agency's Off Subject's S	en Sca cocial Securil cocial	cation Number	Drive FBI I	one Height br's License Number Cy's Case Number Cy's Case Number	Welg / 2 Miscellan	HI A BOUS NL	Eye Eye Imber	
OFFENSE			STATUTE (CITATION		CB 4	LAND	COURT CAS	SE NUMBER		DISPOSITION	MO.	NTH C	ATE DAY JAY JAY JAY JAY JAY JAY JAY JAY JAY J	YEA YEA YEA YEA
SENTENCE CODE	YEARS M6	ONTHS	DAYS	HOUF		NTE	ENCE SEC	AMOUN	VT		SENTENC STATUS CODE	IOM IOM IOM	ITH D	AY AY	YEAL YEAL
Circuit Couri - NCIC Number				Bond Ty	ne		Ę		ECTION —	OPTIO	NAL	MON		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	YEAF
Completed By				Bond An					·	h Bond Post	MONT!	Dale Bone		YEAF	1
SUBJECT'S ADDRESS 9232 N. STUDENT			5/2	ATE	E ,	ZIP / C	77.67. 6007	F03/3	ARREST LOCA		- Alu		 МЕ ZZ	8	
RESISTED ASSAULTE YES/NO YES/NO DE D	E CA		YES	COTICS SINO LA	/	NUME 14	4116		WARRANT LEZ	NO □		PHOT <i>A 93.0</i> TIM /0:		75-6	\ <u>\</u>
CIRCUIT COURTS ORI AGENCY NAME					N/115 - 2	·	COURT CA	ASE NUMBER	R		PROCESS CONTR A 1 5 5 5 2 DATE FILED		R		
11 493,0802				COF	-Y#3 C	ЯRC	CUIT COU	RT CLE	:RK				ופט.	AND 14	mn

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS! 0908904 RECOGNIZANCE BOND: CRIMINAL OR QUASI-CRIMINAL ORIGIN OF BOND Ball set by Rule of the Illinois Supreme Court OR PURPOSE OF BOND USING AGENCY NO TRIAL APPEAU DEFENDANT: YOUR RELEASE ON THIS BOND DOES NOT REQUIRE POSTING OF CASH OR SECURITIES FOR BAIL BAIL BOND AMOÙNT NO \$ AND 100 DOLLARS DEFENDANT Fuil Name (PRINT) Address COURT COMPLAINT OR INDICTMENT NUMBER CHARGE CONDITIONS OF BOND: The defendant is hereby released on the conditions listed below: Appear to answer the charge in court until discharge or final () Undergo alcoholism or drug addiction treatment as ordered order of court. by the court. Obey all court orders and process; not leave this State Undergo medical or psychiatric treatment as ordered by the without permission of court and report changes of address court. to the clerk within 24 hours. () Work or pursue a course of study or vocational training as Not commit any criminal offenses while awaiting final order in ordered by the court. this case.) Attend or reside in a facility designated by the court. Support (X) If on appeal, prosecute the appeal, and surrender to custody your dependants. if the judgment is affirmed or a new trial is ordered.) Reside with parents or in a foster home, attend school or) Not possess any firearms or dangerous weapons until final non-residential program for youths, contribute to his or her support at home or in a foster home, observe curfew set)"Not contact or communicate with any complaining witnesses or members of their immediate families or: Report to and remain under the pretrial supervision of such agency or third party custodian as ordered by the court: Not go to the area or premises of: Other conditions: Not to indulge in intoxicating liquors or certain drugs: FELONY DEFENDANTS: You are hereby advised that if at any time prior to final disposition of the charge you escape from custody, or are released on bond and you fail to appear in court when required by the court, your failure to appear would constitute a waiver of your rights to confront the witnesses against you and trial could proceed in your absence. If found guilty you could be sentenced in your absence. FAILURE TO APPEAR: Failure to appear may result in a warrant for your arrest along with the forfeiture of your bail bond and judgement against you, and may result in prosecution for the additional offense of bail jumping. Any sentence imposed for violation of bail bond shall be served consecutive to the sentence imposed for the charge for which bail had been granted and with respect to which the defendant has been convicted. Violation of any of the above conditions of this bond, including the commission of a new criminal offense while awaiting final order here, may result in the issuance of a warrant for your arrest, and the revocation, increase or modification of bond. Any felony offense committed while on bail will result in consecutive sentencing. understand and accept the conditions of bond I make In this matter. I DEFENDANT NAMED ABOVE SHALL APPEAR IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK hereby certify that I understand the consequences of failure to appear COUNTY, ILLINOIS LOCATED AT for trial as required. City, Town or Village Illinois Defendant's Signature betore Branch No Addřess City and State The above conditions and certification of defendant have been taken and entered into and acknowledged before me. Defendant is hereby released from custody (CPD District No., or Suburban City) (Signature & Judge of The Circuit Court of Cook County,

ATTACH THIS COPY TO THE COMPLAINT AND ARREST REPORT OR TO THE WARRANT AND FORWARD ALL PAPERS TO THE BRANCH OR HEADQUARTERS WHERE PERTIMENT CASE IS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

DEFENDANT:	KRISHAN, MUNISH	CASE NUMBER: <u>93/16200 1937</u>
	ORDER OF SPECIAL CONDIT	IONS OF BOND
If defendant is releas	sed on bond on this matter, the conditions	listed below are applicable:
Report to Pretri	ial Services as specified below:	
****	ZX/WK PHONE	
Submit address	s verification to Pretrial Services upon first	office visit.
Do not contact of	or communicate with any complaining witne	ss(es) or member(s) of their family(ies) or
	w.,	
Do not go to any	area or premises of	
Do not possess	any firearms or dangerous weapons.	
Curfew order to	remain at residence from	to
Attend counseling	ng as arranged with Pretrial Services:	
Work or purpus	a course of study or C.E.D. as dissalable	D. 1.1.10
	a course of study or G.E.D. as directed by	Pretrial Services.
	retrial Services Drug Monitoring Program.	
	nd/or alcohol assessment/evaluation and p	
		and/or treatment immediately upon release or
as a bed become		
Other conditions	5:	
DATE: W	/21/93 ENTER: M	2010(a) B (Oca
VAIL	ENIED.	JUDGE

VIOLATION OF ANY OF THESE CONDITIONS MAY RESULT IN REVOCATION OF YOUR BOND.

COOK COUNTY PRETRIAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT BOND RECOMMENDATION FORM

<u> </u>	ND RECOMMENDAL.	TOIL TOIL							
To Honorable JudgeO	<u>RR</u>	_ Date:	1/21/93						
People v. KRISHAN,	MUNISH	_ Case Number _	93110200 1937						
RISK ASSESSMENT									

Employment/Education Stat	<u>us</u>	Prior Failures	to Appear						
Employed OR In School Unemployed AND not In Sch Verified? Y	© 001 2	None 1 Or More Verified? Y /((D) 3						
Time At Current Residence		Total Conviction	ons						
More Than 6 Months 6 Months or Less Verified? Y	2	1 Or None 2 Or More Verified? (Y)/	N 1						
Prior Arrests (Exclude Cu	rrent Case)	Current Charge	Туре						
2 Or Less 3 Or More Verified? (Ý) N	<u>6</u> 3	Non-Property Property							
Arrests In Past Year (Exc.	lude Current Ca	ase)							
None 1 Or More	6) 1	MODAT SCC	ן פּשִׁמֵּנִי						
Verified? (Ÿ)/N		TOTAL SCO	/KE:						
RISK CL	ASSIFICATION AN	D RECOMMENDATION	<u>ıs</u>						
0 - 2	Court Date Not supervision	ification only c	or mi n imal						
3 - 4	Report in 1-2 conditions	times monthly wi	th appropriate						
5 - 7		aly - consider mo erfew, drug monit							
8 or more	Substantial D conditions if	Bond or no bond released	- restrictive						
[] OVERRIDE [] SPECIAL (CONDITIONS:	ZX/WK PHONE							
[] OVERNIDE [] STECTAE CONDITIONS.									
		In Serial	In Johnsey						
SUPERVISOR		PRETRIAL OFFICER	1						
PS401			(REV.1/93)						

Pink — DEFENSE Gold -- STATES ATTORNEY White — COURT Yellow --- PRETRIAL

PS401

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS VS. VF. S.	Charge for That.
I, the undersigned, do hereby waive jury triangle.	al and submit the above entitled cause to the Court for
	d: Det 23, 1993 ed Munist Khan

COUNTY OF COOK
COUNTY ILLINOS
OISTRICT SOUN
AURELIA FUCINSKIFRK

AURELIA PUCINSKI, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

2nd District Skokie 5600 Old Orchard Road Skokie, Illinois Court Time: 10:30 AM Court Room: "E" (Court Branch) (Court Date) Class 3 FELONY CCMC1-216-9-24-90-100M(01207) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS The People of the State of Illinois COMPLAIN Plaintiff Munish Krishan Niles Police #93007756 Defendant Niles Police Officer Victor J. Gramza #116 signing on the behalf of Sean Odell/Agent for AT&T Universal complainant, now appears before (Complainant's Name Printed or Typed) The Circuit Court of Cook County and states that Minnish Krishan 9232 N. Karlov Skokie, Illinois (defendant) 20 April 1993 471 Golf Mill Niles, Cook Country, (date) (place of offense) Forgery committed the offense of intended to defraud AT&T Universal, a corporation licensed to do business in the State of Illinois, the purported issuer of a MasterCard 5396 8000 0787 1373, bearing the name of Asha Agarwal, in that he signed a sales slip, imprinted with said MasterCard, with the name of Asha Agarwal, knowing that he did not have permission of Asha Agarwal. 720 in violation of Chapter.... ILLINOIS REVISED STATUTES (Complainant's Signarure) A.S.A. Approved 8787. Bay. Pine. Way. Jacksonville, Fl. 32256... (Complainant's Address) 1-800-621-6716 Jan Isbart STATE OF ILLINOIS ss. 20 April 1993 1600 Hours COUNTY OF COOK N.P.D. Ofc. Victor Gramza on behalf of AT&T (Complainant's Name Printed or Typed) being first duly sworn, on complaint by him subscribed and that the same is true. XX20th day of April Subscribed and sworn to before me Deputy I have examined the above complaint and the person presenting the same and have heard evidence thereon, and am satisfied that there is probable cause for filing same. Leave is given to file said complaint. Summons issued, Judge or Warrant Issued, Judge's No.

COULT Date: 0 May 1993

Court Room: "E'

FELONY Class 3

(Court Date)

CCMC1-216-9-24-90-100M(01207)

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

The People of the Si Plaintif V.		COMPLAINT FOR PRELIMINAL NO. 93 NG 200	JI 937
Munish Krisha Defenda Niles Police Sean Odell/Ac	officer Victor J. Gramza #116 si	Niles Police #93007756 Igning on the behalf of complain	ant, now appears before
Munish Krisha	Cook County and states that in 9232 N. Karlov Skokie, Illino (defendant)	nis	has, on or about
20 April 1	.993 344 Golf Mill	Niles, Cook County, Illino	is
(6	at	(place of offense)	
committed the offens intended to d	e ofefraud AT&T Universal, a corpora	tion licensed to do busines	in that he s in the
State of Illi	nois, the purported issuer of a	MasterCard 5396 8000 0787 1	373, bearing the
the name of A	Agarwal, in that he signed a sal sha Agarwal, knowing he dod not	have permission of Asha Agai	rwal.
		••••••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
		•••••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
in violation of Chapte	er720	Sec	tion. 5/1.7-3
ILLINOIS REVISED	STATUTES	1/////	H. S
STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK	A.S.A. Approved Jan Isbart 20 April 1993 ss. 1600 hours	8787 Bay Pine Way Jacksons (Complainant's Address) 1-800-621-671 N.PdD Ofc. Victor J. Gramz (Complainant's Name Printed	ville, Fl L6 (Telephone No.) La #116
being first duly sworn, complaint by him subs	, on	oath, deposes and says that he	ENC
Subscribed and sworn	to before me 20th da	y of April	
I have examined the that there is probable	above complaint and the person presenting the	Deputy Mike or Clerk) the same and have heard evidence there I complaint.	eon, and am satisfied
Summons issued,	Judge	-	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	Bail set at		
Poil act of \$ 30 6			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Dan set at	200 <u>ee</u> 1990		***************************************

PEOPLE O	F THE STATE OF	ILLINOIS)		
K145Hmi	- vs -))))	CASE# 930 26	9137901

$\frac{\mathbf{T}}{} \stackrel{E}{=} \frac{\mathbf{R}}{} \stackrel{M}{=} \frac{\mathbf{I}}{} \stackrel{N}{=} \frac{\mathbf{A}}{} \stackrel{\mathbf{T}}{=} \frac{\mathbf{I}}{} \stackrel{O}{=} \frac{\mathbf{N}}{} \stackrel{O}{=} \frac{\mathbf{R}}{} \stackrel{D}{=} \frac{\mathbf{E}}{} \stackrel{R}{=} \dots$

This matter coming on to be heard on the return date for termination of Probation.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the period of Probation is terminated.

	ENTER:	\mathcal{A}	
	·		
		JUDGE	
DATE:	-	·	

The undersigned Adult Probation Officer reports that the probationer has complied with the Conditions of Probation.

DATE: H-19-94 PROBATION OFFICER

APD 940 Rev. 4/93

_	IN THE CIRCUIT	COUR	T OF COOK COUNTY
	People of the State of Illinois OR)	Municipal District Criminal Division
		}	
	A Mun. Corp.	{	Case No. 93 CL 20379 Charge(s) Theft (m)
/	MUNISH KRISTIAN	}	
	Defendant	}	Term of Probation:
	.#	{	- Month/Year(s
S.I.	D. #	}	Final Check Date:
		ORDEI	R PROBATION
			ROBATION (Iowing conditions - that the defendant shall:
(x)	Not violate any criminal statute of any jurisdiction.	w the for	
(x)	Refrain from possessing a firearm or other dangerous weapon.	()	Mental Health Unit (Additional order required) Employment/Vocational Training
(x)	Appear within 72 hours before the Adult Probation		-
,	Department and comply with its rules and regulations.	×	COMMUNITY SERVICES: Perform hours of community services as directed by the Probation Department, if qualified.
(x)	Not leave the State of Illinois without consent of the Court or without prior notification and	()	GED
	approval of the Adult Probation Department.	()	Mandatory Work Program (Additional order required)
(x)	Notify the Adult Probation Department of any change of address.	()	Home Confinement (Additional order required)
()	Make Restitution to	()	Intensive Probation Supervision (Additional order required)
` ,	in the amount of \$	()	Intensive Drug Program (Additional order required)
()	Payable through Probation on or before	()	Drug Testing (Additional order required)
	19 at \$ per month	()	T.A.S.C.
8	Pay a Probation Fee of \$ (maximum \$25.00) per month	()	Complete Alcohol and Drug Education Services Evaluation and follow recommendations.
	Pay Fine of \$	()	Avoid contact with
() ()	Court Cost of	()	Return in person before the court on
. ,	Payment of Fines, or Costs shall be as follows:		at Room
	□ Payable Instanter		
	□ Payable through Adult Probation Department.		
	□ Payment in full on or before		
	☐ Monthly payments in the amount of \$per month.		1
THE	IR: DETURN PERMISSION to leave 67770 Dis to report by mail while at	5 to	Attend Watthern Wichigan Unversion
	- The regions of their which do	<u>rc</u> wai)	m school
ATE	I2-23-93	TC*	NTER
71. I I		_ L.	Judge Code
adod (ventilad trafeda)	***********	***	*****
папц	I acknowledge receipt of this Order and agree to abide by the condi- e of address and answer any questions asked by the Court about my position could result in a new sentence up to the maximum penalty for	v behavi	agree to accept any votices by regular mail at the address below or any or. I understand that a failure to follow the conditions of this sentence fense which is before the Court.
•	Myssi I What		<i>C</i>
	Defendant's Signature		708 675 - 0313 Defendant's Phone Number
	9232 N- KARLOV		3/4/71
	Defendant's Address		Defendant's Date of Birth

Assistant State's Attorney

	(Court Date)	Court Room E.
FELONY Cla	ass 4	CCMC1-216-9-24-90-100M(01207)
	IN THE CIRCUIT COURT O	OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
The People of the Stat Plaintiff V.	te of Illinois	COMPLAINT FOR PRELIMINARY EXAMINATION NO93NG 2001 937
Munish Krish Defendant	an	Niles Police Complaint #93007756B
Niles Police of.Sean.O	Officer Victor J. Gramza Dell.agent.for.AT&T.Unid (Complainant's Name Printed or Typed)	s Star #116 on behalf Fersalcomplainant, now appears before
The Circuit Court of C Munish Krish	Cook County and states that an 9232 Karlav Skokie, (defendant)	11. has, on or about
(dat	e)	(place of offense)
committed the offense	of UNLAWFUL USE OF CREDIT	CARD in that he
to do busines	ss in the State of Illino	, AT&T universal, a corporation licence ois, obtained goods, being miscellaneous
		ue exceeding \$300,00, by representing
		Agarwal, that he was the holder of
Mastercard cr	edit card #3539680000787	
		1373, issuedto Asha Agarwal.
in violation of Chapter.	17	
in violation of Chapter. ILLINOIS REVISED ST	17	Section 5921(ii) XX (Complainant's Signature) 322
ILLINOIS REVISED ST	ASA approval 04/20/93	Section 5921(ii) XX (Complainant's Signature) 322
	ATUTES	Section 5921(ii) XX (Complainant's Sinature) 322 8787 Bey Pine Way Jacksonville Flori (Complainant's Address) - 800-621-6716 (Telephone No.) Officer Victor J. Gramza #116 on beha
ILLINOIS REVISED ST STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK	ASA approval 04/20/93 ss. at 1600hrs by ASA Jan Isbart	Section. 5921(ii) XX (Complainant's Signature) 322 8787 Bey Pine Way Jacksonville Flori (Complainant's Address) - 800-621-6716 (Telephone No.) Officer Victor J. Gramza #116 on beha (Complainant's Name Printed or Typed) f Sean 0 De
ILLINOIS REVISED STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK being first duly sworn, occomplaint by him subscr	ASA approval 04/20/93 ss. at 1600hrs by ASA Jan Isbart	Section 5921 (ii) XX (Complainant's Signature) 322 8787 Bey Pine Way Jacksonville Flori (Complainant's Address) -800-621-6716 (Telephone No.) Officer Victor J. Gramza #116 on beha (Complainant's Name Printed or Typeo)f Sean O'De

Judge's No.